CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1316

ORIGINAL

A RESOLUTION regarding the annexation of contiguous unincorporated territory, lying southerly of the Bellevue-Redmond Road and easterly of the existing City limits.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council does hereby determine that the best interests and general welfare of the City of Bellevue would be served by the annexation of the following-described unincorporated territory which is contiguous to the City of Bellevue:

A portion of Sections 28, 33 and 34, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Bellevue City Limits, as established by Ordinance 676 of the City of Bellevue, passed August 11, 1964, and the east line of the West $\frac{1}{2}$ of the West $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 34; Thence northerly along said east line to the southerly margin of N.E. 8th Street;

Thence westerly along said margin to the west line of Section 34; Thence northerly along said west section line to the southeast corner of Section 28;

Thence northerly along the east line of said Section 28, to the existing Bellevue City Limits;

Thence northerly, southwesterly, southerly, westerly, southerly, westerly, southerly, westerly, southerly, and easterly along the existing Bellevue City Limits to the point of beginning. Situate in King County, Washington.

Section 2. That, as nearly as may be, the number of voters residing in the aforesaid territory is 625.

Section 3. The City Council does hereby pray that the Board of County Commissioners of King County, Washington, call an election to be held among the qualified voters in the aforesaid territory upon the question of annexation.

Section 4. That the cost of said annexation election shall be paid by the City of Bellevue.

Section 5. That a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Board of County Commissioners of King County, Washington, in which county said territory is located.

Section 6. That the aforesaid territory if annexed, will not be required to assume the City's outstanding bonded indebtedness contracted prior to, or existing \mathbf{a} t, the date of annexation.

•..• 3-6-67 Res. 1316 7 Th March PASSED by the City Council this _____ day of _____ day of _____ 1967, and signed in authentication of its passage this 7 day of 1 1 BELL \sim BRATE BEARIN THE T Clarence F. Wilde Mayor r. 195 З W SHINKTON Attestan FILED NO. 00581 Jean S. Scholer CITY OF RELLEVUE 1967 march 7. DATE City Clerk CITY CLERK _ (and) Uhr .

• •